VCS 6/3
                                 VALVE AND FLOW CONTROL SPECIALISTS
                                        SERVICE AND RELIABILITY
Brisbane    Sydney    Melbourne    Darwin
VALVE AND FLOW CONTROL SPECIALISTS PTY LTD
E-mail         sales@valveandflowcontrolspecialists.com
Uncontrolled Document subject to change without notice.
PINCH VALVES

                                 VALVE AND FLOW CONTROL SPECIALISTS
                                        SERVICE AND RELIABILITY
Example order code:    PVE100AK10 - 203L
The example order code refers to the following Larox Valve: Enclosed body, valve size 100 mm, pneumatic actuator with
electropneumatic positioner, pressure 10 bar with DIN PN10
flange drillings, body material Fe, flange shape 3 and opening
tags.
NR
SLEEVE MATERIAL
NR           = natural rubber
NRF         = natural rubber
                  foodstuff quality
SBRT        = styrene butadiene
IIR            = butyl
NBR         = nitrile
HNBR       = hydrogenated nitrile
NBRF       = nitrile foodstuff quality
FPM         = fluorine rubber
CSM        = chloro-sulphone-ethene
EPDM       = ethylene propylene
PU           = polyurethane
CR           = chloroprene
__/PU      = PU-coating inside
                   the sleeve
__/M       = Larox SensoMate sleeve
10
PRESSURE
CLASSES (PN)
    1 = 1 bar
    6 = 6 bar
  10 = 10 bar
  16 = 16 bar
  25 = 25 bar
  40 = 40 bar
  64 = 64 bar
100 = 100 bar
300              /
SLEEVE
INNER DIA
(mm)
750              /
SLEEVE
LENGTH
(mm)
3
SHAPE OF
FLANGE
type 1
type 2
type 3
type 4
L
TAGS
- = none
L = yes
2
FLANGE
DRILLINGS
1 = -
2 = DIN PN 10
3 = DIN PN 16
4 = DIN PN 25
5 = DIN PN 40
6 = ANSI 150*
7 = ANSI 300*
8 = B.S.
      TABLE D
9 = other
In spare sleeve orders, please use 4- or 5- figure code marked on the sleeve.
* drilled and tapped to suit to ANSI B 16.5 flanges.
PVE
MODEL
PV       = open